

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26590 OF 2022

Pushpa Shah & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

Hamza Lakdawala I/b. Amrita Nair for the Petitioners
Mr. Faisal Sayyed a/w. Mr. Rashid Boatwalla Mr. Juan D'Souza ii/b.
Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP with Mr. M. A. Sayed, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 17, 2022

P.C.

1 At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, place
the matter on 18th January 2023.

2 Affidavit shall be filed with the Registry before the next date.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)