

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.26590 OF 2022

Pushpa Shah & Anr.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

National Stock Exchange of  
India Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Amrita for the Petitioners.

Mr. Faisal Sayed a/w. Ms. Sanuksha Rajput i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal &  
Co. for Respondent No.1 (NSE).

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI,  
JITENDRA JAIN, J.J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :-

1. To be listed along with Writ Petition (L) No.32739 of 2023 on  
16<sup>th</sup> January 2024, as similar issues are involved.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]