

Chaitanya

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2740 OF 2025**

Pushpa Shah And Anr. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

National Stock Exchange of India  
Ltd. And Anr. ...Respondents

---

**Adv. Nair** b/f Adv. Manoj B. Chavan, for Petitioners.  
**Mr Faisal Sayyed** a/w Mr Sachin Chandaran, Mr Siddharth  
Yelur i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal And Co., for  
Respondents.

---

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

**DATED: 23 July 2025**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, who is reported to be unwell, list this matter on 06 August 2025.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**